PWR220/PWR221 S Series Shunt Resistor
Features
■ Low TCR
■ Low electrical noise
■ Low inductance/capacitance
■ High power rating
■ Low ohmic values
Applications

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
How to Order
PWR  220  -  2  S  A  R040  J  E
Model
PWR = Power Resistor
Package
220 = TO220
221 = TO221
Number of Pins
2 = 2      4 = 4
Function
S = Shunt
Version
A = Surface Mount
B = Through Hole
Resistor Value for all Tolerances
“R” represents decimal point
(examples: R040 = .040 ohms; 50R0 = 50.0 ohms
Absolute Tolerance
J = 5 % G = 2 % F = 1 %
D = 0.5 % *C = 0.25 % *B = 0.1 %
Packaging
E = Tape & Reel (Available only for Version A)
___ = Tubes
*Available only with 4-pin versions.
Typical Part Marking
PWR220-2S
R500 1%
     0512MANUFACTURER'S
TRADEMARK
PART
IDENTIFICATION
ABSOLUTE
RESISTANCE,
TOLERANCE
DATE CODE:
YYWW
PWR220/PWR221 S Series Shunt Resistor
Devices are packed in accordance with EIA standard
RS-481-A and specifications shown here.
MM
(INCHES)DIMENSIONS:
Packaging Dimensions
.......
.......
....... ..............
....... ..............
P A
120
D
C
Index Hole
W
B
10 pitches (min.)
Direction of Feed
10 pitches (min.)
End
Trailer Device Leader
Start
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
REV.  05/08
Asia-Pacific:
Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Fax: +886-2 2562-4116